Form **PTO-1595** 

06-13-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	2121092		
Tab settings 4 4			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traderr	narks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Charmed.com, Inc.	Name: Elmhurst Corporation		
a/k/a Charmed Technologies, Inc.	Internal Address: <u>Suite 630</u>		
	No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	Charat Address One Rigolog Causes		
Security Agreement Change of Nar	Street Address: One Bigelow Square ne		
X Other <u>Court Judgment</u>			
	City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip. 15219		
Execution Date: 09/20/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) US D441, 388 S	- 1 · 1 · 1		
Additional numb			
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Name: Mr. Bruce Longenecker			
Internal Address: Suite 630	X Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: One Bigelow Square	N/A		
O'. Dittaburah Out. DA 7: 15210			
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15219			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.			
<i>,</i>	A Athan		
Melissa K. Gilmore, Esquire	May 30, 2002		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

06/12/2002 GTON11 00000200 D441388

01 FC:581

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 DP

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 012967 FRAME: 0828** 

IN THE

# Court of Common Pleason OF THE OF THE

COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY, PA.

- Civil Division -

Elmhurst Corporation	No. GD 00-12473
	Issue No. 174663
US	Judge_BHER
	Court Reporter Jeannie
Charmed, com Anc.	
NON-JURY	' VERDICT
AND NOW, to-wit, this _304h day of finds	
the plantitt and of	youst defendant or glan.
Clain in the mount	of \$ 101,268.79
for plantity my	against dependent in
de landant's launten - al	lum By The Grant:
9/	20/01 Parx 13ml
FOR COURT	T USE ONLY
	Verdict Time
	PEEL: 012967 FRAME: 0829

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name and	SS): TELEPHONE NO :	FOR COURT USE ONLY
Melissa K. Gilmore, Esquire	412-562-8481	-
Buchanan Ingersoll Professio		
301 Grant Street, 20th Fl.,		
Pittsburgh, PA 15222  ATTORNEY FOR (Name) Elmhurst Corpora	SBN: 82172	
HING OF COURT	rior CourtWestern District	
STREET ADDRESS: 1725 Main Street		
MAILING ADDRESS: Santa Monica, CA	90401	
CITY AND ZIP CODE:  BRANCH NAME: West DistrictS	• - •	
PLAINTIFF:	anta nontea	· ·
Elmhurst Corporation		
DEFENDANT:		
Charmed.com, Inc.		CASS AN HADSEN TO
NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGME	NT ON SISTER-STATE JUDGMENT	CASE NUMB <b>SS010740</b>
1. TO JUDGMENT DEBTOR (name): Ch	armed.com, Inc.	
2. YOU ARE NOTIFIED		
	itor, a judgment against you has been entered	in this court as follows:
(1) Judgment creditor (name): E1m	hurst Corporation	
(2) Amount of judgment entered in this	s court: \$ 101,268,79	
b. This judgment was entered based upo	on a sister-state judgment previously entered a	gainst you as follows:
(1) Sister state (name): Commonwea	1th of Pennsylvania	
(2) Sister-state court (name and locat	ion): Court of Common Pleas of Al	legheny County
(3) Judgment entered in sister state o		
(4) Title of case and case number (sp	ecify): Elmhurst Corporation v. G.D. No. 00-12473	Charmed.com, Inc.
3. A sister-state judgment has been the judgment in this court within	en entered against you in a California cour a 30 DAYS after service of this notice, this ju	rt. Unless you file a motion to vacate udgment will be final.
' '	of execution or other enforcement may iss	
	already been issued, the property levied o	on will not be distributed until 30 days
after you are served with this no	tice.	
	<u></u>	HRYAL CLARKE, CLERK
Date: MAD 0 7 0000	Clerk, by	Deputy Deputy
Date: MAR 2 7 2002	Cicik, by	, Doputy
4.	NOTICE TO THE PERSON SERVED: You are	e served
	a. as an individual judgment debtor.	
	b. under the fictitious name of (specify):	:
[SEAL]	c. on behalf of (specify):	
	Under:	
STATE	CCP 416.10 (corporation)	CCP 416.60 (minor)
E	CCP 416.20 (defunct corporation)	CCP 416.70 (conservatee)
I SELECTION OF STREET	CCP 416.40 (association or partners	hip) CCP 416.90 (individual)
I BURNESS	other:	
CALLYS	(Proof of service on reverse)	
Form Approved by the Judicial Council of California	NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT OF SISTER-STATE JUDGMENT	N WEST GROUP CCP 1710.30, 1710.40 Official Publisher 1710.45

Judicial Council of California EJ-110 [Rev. July 1, 1983]

### PROOF OF SERVICE (Use separate proof of service for each person served)

		the Notice of Entry o	f Judgment on Sister ):	State Judgment	as follows:		,	
ļ	b. by ser	ving jud	igment debtor	othe	r (name an	d title or relationship	to person served	):
1	с	by delivery at (1) date: (2) time: (3) address:	home at bu	siness				
,	d	by mailing (1) date: (1) place:	. The second					
2.	Manner	of service (check prop	per box).					
	а. 🖳		By personally delivering					
	b	leaving, during usua	e on corporation, un office hours, copie: or mailing (by first-cla CP 415.20(a))	s in the office of	the persor	served with the pe	rson who appare	ntly was in
,	c	of the household or informed of the general person served at the	e on natural person abode, or usual plate aperson apparently it is nature of the paper place where the coon to establish reas	ce of business of n charge of the o ers, and thereaft pies were left. (C	f the persor office or place or mailing ( CP 415.20	n served in the prese ce of business, at lea by first-class mail, po (b)) (Attach separ	ence of a compete ast 18 years of agostage prepaid) co rate declaration of	ent member e, who was onies to the
,	d	served, together wit	dgment service. By h two copies of the fo nder. (CCP 415.30) (	orm of notice and	d acknowle	dgment and a returr	n envelope, postad	the person ge prepaid,
	e	requiring a return r	red mail service. By eceipt) copies to the delivery to the pers	e person served	dress outsid . (CCP 41	de California (by first 5.40) <i>(Attach sign</i>	:-class mail, posta ed return receip	ge prepaid, It or other
	f	Other (specify code	•					
3.	The "Not		page is attached. ved" was completed	as follows:				
	a. 🗍	as an individual judg	·	40 10110110.				
	b. 🔲		under the fictitious na	me of (specify):				
	c	on behalf of (specify			_	7	•	
		Ļ∐ co	CP 416.10 (corporation CP 416.20 (defunct co CP 416.40 (association	orporation)		CCP 416.60 (min CCP 416.70 (con CCP 416.90 (indi	servatee)	other:
			least 18 years of age	and not a party	to this actio	n.		
	Fee for s Person s							
<i>J</i> .	a	California sheriff, ma	arshal, or constable.		f. Name	, address and teleph	one number and.	if applicable.
	b	Registered Californi			county	of registration and i	number:	арриоско,
	c	Employee or indepe California proces	ndent contractor of a server.	registered				
	d	Not a registered Cal	ifornia process serve	г.				
	e	Exempt from registra 22350(b).	ation under Bus. & Pr	of. Code				
l Sta	I declare ate of Ca	under penalty of perj ifornia that the forego	ury under the laws of ping is true and corre	the ct.		<b>alifornia sheriff, ma</b> that the foregoing is		ble use only)
Эа	ite:				Date:			
					•			
ΕJ	I-11OJ	(SIGNATE	JRE)		·	(SIGN	ATURE)	WEST GROUP Official Publisher

PATENT REEL: 012967 FRAME: 0831

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name and Address)	TELEPHONE NO:	- FOR COURT USE ONLY	
Melissa K. Gilmore, Esquire	412-562-8481		
Buchanan Ingersoll Professional Co			
301 Grant Street, 20th Fl., One Ox	1	•	
Pittsburgh, PA 15222  ATTORNEY FOR (Name) Elmhurst Corporation	SBN: 82172	1	
	CourtWestern District		
STREET ADDRESS 1725 Main Street			
MAILING ADDRESS Santa Monica, CA 90401			
CITY AND ZIP CODE  BRANCH NAME West DistrictSanta M	lonica		
PLAINTIFF:	toning		
Elmhurst Corporation			
DEFENDANT:			
Charmed.com, Inc.		CASE NUMBER COM OF A CA	
NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT ON	SISTER-STATE JUDGMENT	CASE NUMBER \$\( \sigma \) (0.000 (0.000)	
1. TO JUDGMENT DEBTOR (name). Charmed.	com, Inc.		
A VOLLARS NOTISS			
<ol> <li>YOU ARE NOTIFIED</li> <li>a. Upon application of the judgment creditor, a judgment</li> </ol>	dament against you has been entered	in this court as follows:	
	Corporation	in this court as lonows.	
( ), outginess to the ( ) to the Elimidisc	Corporation		
(2) Amount of judgment entered in this court: \$	101,268,79		
t. This is also as a based based was a gista	a state in demant requirement of a	nainet van ag followe:	
b. This judgment was entered based upon a siste		gainst you as ionows.	
(1) Sister state (name): Commonwealth of	f Pennsylvania		
(2) Sister-state court (name and location): Cou	art of Common Pleas of Al	legheny County	
(3) Judgment entered in sister state on (date):		ecgueny dodney	
(-)			
(4) Title of case and case number (specify):	Elmhurst Corporation v.	Charmed.com, Inc.	
	G.D. No. 00-12473		
3. A sister-state judgment has been enter the judgment in this court within 30 DAY	ed against you in a California cour	t. Unless you file a motion to vacate	
1		1	
This court may order that a writ of execution or other enforcement may issue. Your wages, money, and property could be taken without further warning from the court.			
If enforcement procedures have already been issued, the property levied on will not be distributed until 30 days			
after you are served with this notice.	, , -		
		$\Omega \Omega$ :	
Date: MAR 2 7 2002	Clerk, by	BUNILL Deputy	
Date: MAN Z I ZUUZ	<del></del>	in the passes of	
4. NOTICE	TO THE PERSON SERVED: You ar	e served	
a. 🗀	as an individual judgment debtor.		
b	under the fictitious name of (specify)	:	
[SEAL]	and the best first Community in		
C. []	on behalf of (specify):		
Under:			
X	CCP 416.10 (corporation)	CCP 416.60 (minor)	
	CCP 416.20 (defunct corporation)	CCP 416.70 (conservatee)	
	CCP 416.40 (association or partners	ship) CCP 416.90 (individual)	
	other:		
	(Proof of service on reverse)		
NOTIC	CE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT O	N WEST GROUP CCP 1710 30, 1710 40	
Form Approved by the Judicial Council of California	SISTER-STATE JUDGMENT	Official Publisher 1710 45	

ATTORNE: OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name and Address): TELEPHONE NO.:	FOR COURT USE ONLY			
-Melissa K. Gilmore, Esquire 412-562-1840				
Buchanan Ingersoll Professional Corporation				
301 Grant Street, 20th Fl., One Oxford Centre				
Pittsburgh, PA 15222	ORIGINAL FILED			
ATTORNEY FOR (Name) ELMHURST CORPORATION SBN: 82172	OMOMARI FILIED			
NAME OF COURT: Los Angeles Superior Court, Western District	MAD 9 1 2002			
1725 Main Street	MAR 2 1 2002			
MAILING ADDRESS: Santa Monica, CA 90401 CITY AND ZIP CODE:	Y 0.0 1.5 7 0 mm			
BRANCH NAME: Santa Monica Western District	LOS ANGELES			
PLAINTIFF:	SUPERIOR COURT			
Elmhurst Corporation				
DEFENDANT:				
Charmed.com, Inc.				
	CASE NUMBER:			
APPLICATION FOR ENTRY OF JUDGMENT ON SISTER-STATE JUDGMENT				
AND ISSUANCE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION OR OTHER ENFORCEMENT	CCO4 OMAO			
AND ORDER FOR ISSUANCE OF WRIT OR OTHER ENFORCEMENT	SS010740			
Judgment creditor applies for entry of a judgment based upon a sister-state judgment as f	ollows:			
1. Judgment creditor (name and address):				
Elmhurst Corporation				
Limitarot oorporation				
2. a. Judgment debtor (name): Charmed.com, Inc.				
b An individual (last known residence address):				
c. X A corporation of (specify place of incorporation): Delaware				
(A) Francisco constant				
(1) Foreign corporation				
qualified to do business in California				
not qualified to do business in California				
d. A partnership (specify principal place of business):				
u A partitership (specify principal place of business).				
(1) Foreign partnership which				
·				
has filed a statement under Corp C 15700 has not filed a statement under Corp C 15700				
Thas not filled a statement under Golp C 19700				
3. a. Sister state (name): Commonwealth of Pennsylvania				
Goimmonwealth of formby 1. Line				
b. Sister-state court (name and location): Court of Common Pleas of A	llegheny County			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
c. Judgment entered in sister state on (date): September 20, 2001				
·				
4. An authenticated copy of the sister-state judgment is attached to this applic	ation. Include accrued interest on the			
sister-state judgment in the California judgment (item 5c).				
a. Annual interest rate allowed by sister state (specify): 6%				
b. Law of sister state establishing interest rate (specify): 41P.S. \$4202				
5. a. Amount remaining unpaid on sister-state judgment:				
b. Amount of filing fee for the application:				
c. Accrued interest on sister-state judgment:				
d. Amount of judgment to be entered (total of 5a, b, and c):	\$			
(Continued on reverse)				
(portured according	general and defined to the second			

WEST GROUP CCP 1710 15.
Official Publisher 1710.20

SHORT TITLE: Elmhurst v. Charmed.com, Inc.	SS010740
Judgment creditor also applies for issuance of a writ of execution or enforcer of entry of judgment as follows:     a. Under CCP 1710.45(b).	nent by other means before service of notice
b. A court order is requested under CCP 1710.45(c). Facts showing th judgment creditor if issuance of the writ or enforcement by other means is	at great or irreparable injury will result to sidelayed are set forth as follows:
	•
continued in attachment 6b.	
7. An action in this state on the sister-state judgment is not barred by the statute of limit	itations.
8. I am informed and believe that no stay of enforcement of the sister-state judgment is	s now in effect in the sister state.
<ol><li>No action is pending and no judgment has previously been entered in any proceedi judgment.</li></ol>	ng in California based upon the sister-state
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the fore matters which are stated to be upon information and belief, and as to those matters I belief Date: 03/14/02	going is true and correct except as to those eve them to be true.
Melissa K. Gilmore (TYPE OR PRINT NAME) (SIGNAT	TURE OF JUDGYES T CREDITOR OR ATTORNEY)

EJ-105 [Rev. July 1, 1983]

APPLICATION FOR ENTRY OF JUDGMENT ON SISTER-STATE JUDGMENT

WEST GROUP
Official Publisher

NAME.ADDRESS, AND TELEPHONE NUMBER

JE ATTJANEY(S)

MELISSA K. GILMORE, ESQUIRE

BUCHANAN INGERSOLL PROFESSIONAL CORP

301 GRANT ST, 20TH FL., ONE OXFORD CENTRE

PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

ATTORNEYIS) FOR ELMHURST CORPORATION

Original Filed MAR 2 7 2002 COUNTY CLERK

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIF	ORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
ELMHURST CORPORATION	CASE NUMBER SS010740
. PLAINTIFF(S)	
CHARMED.COM, INC.	JUDGMENT PURSUANT TO 1710.25 CCP
DEFENDANT(S	)

In this case an application has been filed for entry of judgment based upon judgment entered in the State of COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Pursuant to Section 1710.25, Code of Civil Procedure, Judgment is hereby entered in favor of plaintiff/judgment creditor ELMHURST CORPORATION

and against defendant/judgment debtor CHARMED.COM, INC.

For the amount shown in the application remaining unpaid under the Sister-State Judgment in the sum of \$101,268.79, together with interest on this Judgment in the sum of

\$ filing fees in the sum of \$194.

, cost in the sum of \$

, and interest on said

judgment accruing from the time of entry at the rate provided by law.

Judgment dated 3-27-02

**REEL: 012967 FRAME: 0835** 

#### **EXEMPLIFICATION OF RECORD**

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, >	Sct
Allegheny County	

Among the Records and Proceedings of the COMMON PLEAS Court in and for the County of Allegheny, and State of Pennsylvania, the

following may be found as matter of File and of Record at No.GD-00-012473

#### **DOCKET ENTRY**

Elmhurst Corporation,
a Pennsylvania corporation,
Plaintiff,

SEE ATTACHED SHEETS

VS

Charmed.COM., Inc.

a Delaware corporation,

Defendant.

PATENT REEL: 012967 FRAME: 0836

## COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, ) Allegheny County ) ss

I, Michael E. Lamb, Acting Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleas, in and for said County Certify that the foregoing is a full and correct copy of the whole record of the case therin Stated, wherein Elmhurst Corporation

VS

Charmed.COM., Inc., a Delaware corporation

As the same remains of record before the said Court at No. GD-00-012473

In Testimony Whereof I have hereunto set my hand, and affixed the seal of the said Court,

March 6, 2002.

Prothonotary

Deputy

Allegheny County, ss.

I, Robert A. Kelly, President Judge of the Court of Common Pleas, in and for said County, Certify that Michael E. Lamb by whom the above attestation was made, was, at the date, thereof, Acting Prothonotary of Said Court, duly qualified; and the said attestation is in due form of the law, and made by the proper officer.

Witness my hand and seal, the

RECORDED: 06/07/2002

6th day of March, 2002.

Seal

Allegheny County, ss.

I, Michael E. Lamb, Acting Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleas, for said County, Certify that Hon. Robert A. Kelly, Esq. by whom the above certificate was given, and Whose name is thereby subscribed in his own proper handwriting, was at the date thereof, President Judge of the said Court, duly commissioned and sworn and acting

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said Court,

March 6, 2002.

Michael E. Jams
Acting Protionotary

Deputy

PATENT REEL: 012967 FRAME: 0837